

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18699/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2005 in MP No.74/2005
in RP No.409/2001 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RAJI K. VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HCL OFFICE AUTOMATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for change in cause title, permission to place on
record counter affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on 25th August, 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar